GONZALES COUNTY 2025 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER MARKET TAXABLE

EOG RESOURCES INC $2,236,885,830 $2,148,285,790
BAYTEX ENERGY USA INC $455,676,350 ‘ $442,458,060
MARATHON OIL EF LLC $411,466,200 $379,060,990
BYK USA INC $126,293,800 $125,816,590
BARNHART RANCH MINERALS LP $80,929,480 $76,766,480
BAPTIST FOUNDATION OF TEXAS $71,511,900 $69,088,960
HOLMES FOODS INC $67,452,620 $66,063,530
PERMIAN HIGHWAY PIPELINE $58,919,030 $58,919,030
ENTERPRISE CRUDE PIPELINE LLC $62,122,880 $55,689,230

CAL MAINE FOODS INC $70,645,090 $48,408,300



GONZALES COUNTY ESD #1 2025 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER MARKET TAXABLE

EOG RESOURCES INC $2,236,885,830 $2,148,285,790
BAYTEX ENERGY USA INC $455,676,350 $442,458,060
MARATHON OIL EF LLC $411,466,200 $379,060,990
BYKUSA INC $126,293,800 $125,816,590
BARNHART RANCH MINERALS LP $80,929,480 $76,766,480
BAPTIST FOUNDATION OF TEXAS $71,511,900 $69,088,960
HOLMES FOODS INC $67,452,620 $66,063,530
PERMIAN HIGHWAY PIPELINE $68,919,030 $58,919,030
ENTERPRISE CRUDE PIPELINE LLC $62,122,880 $55,689,230

CAL MAINE FOODS INC $70,645,090 $48,408,300



GONZALES COUNTY ESD #2 2025 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER MARKET TAXABLE

EOG RESOURCES INC $2,236,885,830 $2,148,285,790
BAYTEX ENERGY USA INC $455,676,350 $442,458,060
MARATHON OIL EF LLC $411,466,200 $379,060,990
BYKUSA INC $126,293,800 $125,816,590
BARNHART RANCH MINERALS LP $80,929,480 $76,766,480
BAPTIST FOUNDATION OF TEXAS $71,511,800 $69,088,960
HOLMES FOODS INC $67,452,620 $66,063,530
PERMIAN HIGHWAY PIPELINE $58,919,030 $58,919,030
ENTERPRISE CRUDE PIPELINE LLC $62,122,880 $55,689,230

CAL MAINE FOODS INC $70,645,090 $48,408,300



CITY OF GONZALES 2025 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER

BYK USA INC

ADAMS EXTRACT & SPICE LLC

WAL MART

GUADALUPE VALLEY ELECTRIC COOP

PURINA MILLS DBA LAND O'LAKES

WWW RURAL DEVELOPMENT LLC (HEB)

TYSON FOODS INC

TOUCHSTONE REALTY GONZALES LLC

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK/SAGE

EOG RESOURCES INC

MARKET

$123,841,250

$19,697,570

$11,790,150

$10,713,940

$7,778,050

$7,896,430

$5,793,860

$5,784,480

$500,570

$4,436,230

TAXABLE

$123,819,970

$19,650,760

$11,790,150

$10,225,550

$7,778,050

$7,896,430

$5,793,860

$5,784,480

$4,960,650

$4,436,230



CITY OF NIXON 2025 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER

HOLMES FOODS INC

CARAWAY FORD

CM ALLEN PROPERTIES LLC

CIRCLE K STORES INC

PAY & SAVE/LOWE'S

MDC COAST 10 LLC

MIER PETER SEPARATE PROPERTY TRUST

ALAMO LUMBER COMPANY

FINCH FUNERAL CHAPELS RE LLC

NATIONWIDE MER CAR DG LLC

MARKET

$35,288,500

$1,962,490

$1,629,810

$1,547,230

$1,503,500

$1,082,450

$925,2980

$856,220

$694,470

$641,480

TAXABLE

$35,288,370

$1,962,490

$1,595,190

$1,647,230

$1,503,500

$1,082,450

$925,290

$856,220

$694,470

$641,480



CITY OF WAELDER 2025 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER

J & B SAUSAGE

CAL MAINE FOODS INC

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD

MDC COAST 19 LLC/FAMILY DOLLAR

JANECKA LEASING LLC

OLMOS DIANA

GUADALUPE VALLEY TELEPHONE COOP

CAMPOS BRENDA & JOSE

K&B SELF STORAGE

QUINTERO SAMUEL ROCKY JR & RITA &
QUINTERO GABRIEL WAYNE & ROSA

MARKET

$11,5663,270

$9,892,550

$1,373,110

$993,090

$1,157,890

$665,980

$447,580

$438,560

$464,080

$392,650

TAXABLE

$11,369,160

$9,892,550

$1,373,110

$993,090

$944,560

$590,420

$447,580

$432,470

$401,500

$372,640



CITY OF SMILEY 2025 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER

LITTLE GREEN MAN LLC & CAMERON CURTIS A
& KATHERINE R

JANICEK DONALD & SHELLEY

APISA SHELIA W

PRICE THOMAS & LORI

ROBINSON JOHN E & SHERRIE

MONTOYA OLGA & JASON

DOWNHOLE INSPECTION

PENA JOE M

DOUGLAS LONNIE C ESTATE & ELISA

STIRL ERNEST A & STIRL EVELYN E ESTATE

MARKET

$878,330

$542,680

$489,810

$438,750

$432,260

$302,740

$265,000

$265,330

$280,080

$257,220

TAXABLE

$878,330

$525,350

$423,360

$292,970

$281,890

$271,290

$265,000

$257,300

$251,390

$238,700



GONZALES 1.S.D. 2025 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER

EOG RESOURCES

BAYTEX ENERGY USA INC

BYK USA INC

MARATHON OIL EF LLC

ENTERPRISE CRUDE PIPELINE LLC

HOLMES FOODS INC

KITCHEN PRIDE MUSHROOMS

TEXAS GONZALES & NORTHERN RAILROAD

GUADALUPE VALLEY ELECTRIC COOP

ADAMS EXTRACT & SPICE LLC

MARKET

$837,814,780

$233,742,450

$126,293,800

$52,388,980

$47,488,990

$30,935,700

$35,265,810

$27,780,850

$22,492,970

$19,697,570

TAXABLE

$842,923,910

$230,130,080

$125,816,590

$51,180,260

$41,055,340

$30,656,190

$27,667,780

$27,606,270

$21,852,690

$19,650,760



WAELDER 1.S.D. 2025 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER

PERMIAN HIGHWAY PIPELINE

CAL MAINE FOODS INC

BAYTEX ENERGY USA INC

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD

J & B SAUSAGE

FLINT HILLS RESOURCES LP

BRISCO LAVO & RUTH FAMILY

PARTNERS LP

WARWICK ARTEMIS LLC

CBTR HOLDINGS LLC

JANECKA DANNY VAN

MARKET

$48,133,740

$62,404,680

$23,408,200

$18,269,540

$12,860,780

$3,685,960

$3,624,480

$3,526,600

$3,356,010

$3,867,690

TAXABLE

$48,133,740

$43,614,790

$20,946,840

$18,268,530

$11,699,770

$3,685,960

$3,624,480

$3,359,000

$3,356,010

$1,893,950



MOULTON 1.S.D. 2025 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER

BAYTEX ENERGY USA INC

EOG RESOURCES INC

PERMIAN HIGHWAY PIPELINE

LAVACA MIDSTREAM LLC

REPSOL OIL & GAS USA LLC

CINADR JOHN GARLAND JR

SIKES ASHLEY HEWIT IRRVCBL TRUST

IRONWOOD SHINER PIPELINE

NEUSE NATHAN E & MARILYN M

JOHNSON MOULTON FAMILY PARTNERSHIP

MARKET

$131,940,950

$108,330,700

$10,785,290

$8,169,540

$7,395,040

$6,239,690

$4,397,400

$3,920,270

$5,965,620

$3,014,840

TAXABLE

$126,488,250

$106,780,670

$10,785,290

$8,169,540

$7,395,040

$6,229,030

$4,013,930

$3,920,270

$3,048,880

$2,991,310



CUERO 1.S.D. 2025 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER

EOG RESOURCES

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP

CLARK JOHN RANCH LTD

ENTERPRISE CRUDE PIPELINE LLC

PRESTON JOHN MORGAN TRUST

DOUBLE R VENTURES LP

FLINT HILLS RESOURCES LP

CUSACK RANCH CORP

CAMPBELL JUDY P TRUST

5 SANDIES MILE LP

MARKET

$146,824,550

$8,490,280

$8,309,180

$3,715,970

$7,613,760

$2,445,990

$2,228,590

$10,128,520

$6,685,750

$1,872,630

TAXABLE

$128,982,980

$8,485,280

$4,526,220

$3,715,970

$2,853,310

$2,275,360

$2,228,590

$2,199,970

$2,025,300

$1,766,560



NIXON-SMILEY C.1.S.D. 2025 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER

EOG RESOURCES INC

MARATHON OIL EF LLC

BARNHART RANCH MINERALS LP

BAPTIST FOUNDATION OF TEXAS

ZARVONA ENERGY LLC

VERDUN OIL & GAS LLC

HOLMES FOODS INC

WARWICK-ARTEMIS LLC

KM CRUDE & CONDENSATE LLC

BAR INVERTED TILTD

MARKET

$881,969,800

$303,150,600

$72,500,820

$63,124,200

$38,920,070

$36,227,350

$35,147,720

$30,468,090

$19,589,020

$17,634,240

TAXABLE

$844,798,080

$282,171,920

$68,423,470

$60,740,670

$38,920,070

$36,227,350

$34,571,540

$29,806,770

$19,589,020

$17,449,260



SHINER 1.S.D. 2025 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER MARKET TAXABLE

EOG RESOURCES INC $219,019,940 $212,963,410
BAYTEX ENERGY USA INC $49,917,210 $48,631,710
MARATHON OIL EF LLC $38,430,160 $33,713,120
DICKSON ALLEN FOUNDATION $8,331,150 $8,268,920
BOEDEKER M C AGRICULTURE $23,623,860 $5,680,640
LAVACA MIDSTREAM LLC $4,828,250 $4,828,250
BORCHERS HENRY & ANNIE TRUST $7,179,630 $2,991,940
BILSKY JAMES C & & MONA JOY $4,192,240 $2,546,570
SIKES ASHLEY HEWIT IRRVCBL TR $2,542,510 $2,278,990

DILWORTH SWD LLC $1,780,450 $1,779,950



YOAKUM L.S.D. 2025 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER

EOG RESOURCES INC

MARATHON OIL EF LLC

SILVERBOW RESOURCES OPER LLC

BAYTEX ENERGY USA INC

NABORS LUX 2

ADAMEK GILBERT & AGNES LTD

BOOTHE ROBERT INVESTMENTS LP

IRONWOOD MIDSTREAM ENERGY PART

BOOTHE BROTHERS PAVING Il INC

EVX MIDSTREAM PARTNERS Il LLC

MARKET

$46,803,210

$15,875,130

$11,852,530

$11,054,720

$3,655,000

$3,386,460

$5,964,110

$966,740

$7,146,930

$925,340

TAXABLE

$43,490,490

$10,892,840

$9,771,410

$4,618,924

$3,655,000

$1,499,000

$1,180,990

$966,740

$931,700

$925,340



GONZALES CO UNDERGROUND WATER DISTRICT 2025
TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER MARKET TAXABLE
EOG RESOURCES INC

$1,205,467,750 $1,160,560,690

BAYTEX ENERGY USA INC $287,219,560 $280,206,850
BYKUSA INC $124,844,310 $124,705,310

HOLMES FOODS INC $67,452,620 $66,063,530
PERMIAN HIGHWAY PIPELINE $58,919,030 $58,919,030
CAL MAINE FOODS INC $70,645,090 $48,326,960
ZARVONA ENERGY LLC $38,920,070 $38,920,070
VERDUN OIL & GAS LLC $36,228,400 $36,228,400
WARWICK-ARTEMIS LLC $37,795,390 $36,042,440
GUADALUPE VALLEY ELECTRIC COOP $32,637,790 $31,606,260



GONZALES HEALTHCARE SYSTEMS 2025 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER

EOG RESOURCES

BAYTEX ENERGY USA INC

MARATHON OIL EF LLC

BARNHART RANCH MINERALS LP

BAPTIST FOUNDATION OF TEXAS

PERMIAN HIGHWAY PIPELINE

CAL MAINE FOODS INC

ENTERPRISE CRUDE PIPELINE LLC

BYKUSAINC

WARWICK-ARTEMIS LLC

MARKET

$1,949,046,280

$389,405,060

$351,078,200

$80,929,480

$71,511,800

$58,919,930

$70,645,090

$51,233,200

$126,293,800

$38,488,970

TAXABLE

$1,867,616,560

$378,430,320

$328,372,320

$76,766,480

$69,088,960

$58,919,930

$48,408,300

$44,799,550

$37,124,170

$36,736,020



NIXON HOSPITAL DISTRICT 2025 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER

HOLMES FOODS INC

EOG RESOURCES INC

ZARVONA ENERGY LLC

ENTERPRISE CRUDE PIPELINE LLC

AEP TEXAS INC

EVX MIDSTREAM PARTNERS Il LLC

IRONWOOD MIDSTREAM ENERGY PART

HOUSTON PIPELINE COMPANY

AUTERRA OPERATING LLC

GUADALUPE VALLEY ELECTRIC COOP

MARKET

$35,461,760

$25,624,800

$18,173,800

$10,882,210

$5,951,690

$4,825,180

$4,636,830

$3,981,020

$6,010,980

$3,506,450

TAXABLE

$34,862,750

$25,166,780

$18,173,800

$10,882,210

$5,951,690

$4,801,790

$4,636,830

$3,981,020

$3,830,920

$3,506,450



YOAKUM HOSPITAL DISTRICT 2025 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER

EOG RESOURCES INC

MARATHON OIL EF LLC

SILVERBOW RESOURCES OPER LLC

BAYTEX ENERGY USA INC

NABORS LUX 2

BOOTHE ROBERT INVESTMENTS LP

ADAMEK GILBERT & AGNES LTD

IRONWOOD MIDSTREAM ENERGY

EVX MIDSTREAM PARTNERS Il LLC

GUADALUPE VALLEY ELECTRIC COOP

MARKET

$44,478,210

$15,875,130

$11,852,530

$4,878,350

$3,665,000

$5,964,110

$1,121,460

$966,740

$925,340

$886,450

TAXABLE

$43,712,060

$10,892,840

$9,771,410

$4,878,350

$3,655,000

$1,180,990

$1,121,460

$966,740

$925,340

$886,450



