## **GONZALES COUNTY 2025 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS**

TAXPAYER	MARKET	TAXABLE
EOG RESOURCES INC	\$2,236,885,830	\$2,148,285,790
BAYTEX ENERGY USA INC	\$455,676,350	\$442,458,060
MARATHON OIL EF LLC	\$411,466,200	\$379,060,990
BYK USA INC	\$126,293,800	\$125,816,590
BARNHART RANCH MINERALS LP	\$80,929,480	\$76,766,480
BAPTIST FOUNDATION OF TEXAS	\$71,511,900	\$69,088,960
HOLMES FOODS INC	\$67,452,620	\$66,063,530
PERMIAN HIGHWAY PIPELINE	\$58,919,030	\$58,919,030
ENTERPRISE CRUDE PIPELINE LLC	\$62,122,880	\$55,689,230
CAL MAINE FOODS INC	\$70,645,090	\$48,408,300

#### **GONZALES COUNTY ESD #1 2025 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS**

TAXPAYER	MARKET	TAXABLE
EOG RESOURCES INC	\$2,236,885,830	\$2,148,285,790
BAYTEX ENERGY USA INC	\$455,676,350	\$442,458,060
MARATHON OIL EF LLC	\$411,466,200	\$379,060,990
BYK USA INC	\$126,293,800	\$125,816,590
BARNHART RANCH MINERALS LP	\$80,929,480	\$76,766,480
BAPTIST FOUNDATION OF TEXAS	\$71,511,900	\$69,088,960
HOLMES FOODS INC	\$67,452,620	\$66,063,530
PERMIAN HIGHWAY PIPELINE	\$58,919,030	\$58,919,030
ENTERPRISE CRUDE PIPELINE LLC	\$62,122,880	\$55,689,230
CAL MAINE FOODS INC	\$70,645,090	\$48,408,300

## **GONZALES COUNTY ESD #2 2025 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS**

TAXPAYER	MARKET	TAXABLE
EOG RESOURCES INC	\$2,236,885,830	\$2,148,285,790
BAYTEX ENERGY USA INC	\$455,676,350	\$442,458,060
MARATHON OIL EF LLC	\$411,466,200	\$379,060,990
BYK USA INC	\$126,293,800	\$125,816,590
BARNHART RANCH MINERALS LP	\$80,929,480	\$76,766,480
BAPTIST FOUNDATION OF TEXAS	\$71,511,900	\$69,088,960
HOLMES FOODS INC	\$67,452,620	\$66,063,530
PERMIAN HIGHWAY PIPELINE	\$58,919,030	\$58,919,030
ENTERPRISE CRUDE PIPELINE LLC	\$62,122,880	\$55,689,230
CAL MAINE FOODS INC	\$70,645,090	\$48,408,300

#### **CITY OF GONZALES 2025 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS**

TAXPAYER	MARKET	TAXABLE
BYK USA INC	\$123,841,250	\$123,819,970
ADAMS EXTRACT & SPICE LLC	\$19,697,570	\$19,650,760
WAL MART	\$11,790,150	\$11,790,150
GUADALUPE VALLEY ELECTRIC COOP	\$10,713,940	\$10,225,550
PURINA MILLS DBA LAND O'LAKES	\$7,778,050	\$7,778,050
WWW RURAL DEVELOPMENT LLC (HEB)	\$7,896,430	\$7,896,430
TYSON FOODS INC	\$5,793,860	\$5,793,860
TOUCHSTONE REALTY GONZALES LLC	\$5,784,480	\$5,784,480
AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK/SAGE	\$500,570	\$4,960,650
EOG RESOURCES INC	\$4,436,230	\$4,436,230

## **CITY OF NIXON 2025 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS**

TAXPAYER	MARKET	TAXABLE
HOLMES FOODS INC	\$35,288,500	\$35,288,370
CARAWAY FORD	\$1,962,490	\$1,962,490
CM ALLEN PROPERTIES LLC	\$1,629,810	\$1,595,190
CIRCLE K STORES INC	\$1,547,230	\$1,547,230
PAY & SAVE/LOWE'S	\$1,503,500	\$1,503,500
MDC COAST 10 LLC	\$1,082,450	\$1,082,450
MIER PETER SEPARATE PROPERTY TRUST	\$925,290	\$925,290
ALAMO LUMBER COMPANY	\$856,220	\$856,220
FINCH FUNERAL CHAPELS RE LLC	\$694,470	\$694,470
NATIONWIDE MER CAR DG LLC	\$641,480	\$641,480

#### **CITY OF WAELDER 2025 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS**

TAXPAYER	MARKET	TAXABLE
J & B SAUSAGE	\$11,563,270	\$11,369,160
CAL MAINE FOODS INC	\$9,892,550	\$9,892,550
UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD	\$1,373,110	\$1,373,110
MDC COAST 19 LLC/FAMILY DOLLAR	\$993,090	\$993,090
JANECKA LEASING LLC	\$1,157,890	\$944,560
OLMOS DIANA	\$665,980	\$590,420
GUADALUPE VALLEY TELEPHONE COOP	\$447,580	\$447,580
CAMPOS BRENDA & JOSE	\$438,560	\$432,470
K&B SELF STORAGE	\$464,080	\$401,500
QUINTERO SAMUEL ROCKY JR & RITA & QUINTERO GABRIEL WAYNE & ROSA	\$392,650	\$372,640

## **CITY OF SMILEY 2025 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS**

TAXPAYER	MARKET	TAXABLE
LITTLE GREEN MAN LLC & CAMERON CURTIS A & KATHERINE R	\$878,330	\$878,330
JANICEK DONALD & SHELLEY	\$542,680	\$525,350
APISA SHELIA W	\$489,810	\$423,360
PRICE THOMAS & LORI	\$438,750	\$292,970
ROBINSON JOHN E & SHERRIE	\$432,260	\$281,890
MONTOYA OLGA & JASON	\$302,740	\$271,290
DOWNHOLE INSPECTION	\$265,000	\$265,000
PENA JOE M	\$265,330	\$257,300
DOUGLAS LONNIE C ESTATE & ELISA	\$280,080	\$251,390
STIRL ERNEST A & STIRL EVELYN E ESTATE	\$257,220	\$238,700

## **GONZALES I.S.D. 2025 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS**

TAXPAYER	MARKET	TAXABLE
EOG RESOURCES	\$837,814,780	\$842,923,910
BAYTEX ENERGY USA INC	\$233,742,450	\$230,130,080
BYK USA INC	\$126,293,800	\$125,816,590
MARATHON OIL EF LLC	\$52,388,980	\$51,190,260
ENTERPRISE CRUDE PIPELINE LLC	\$47,488,990	\$41,055,340
HOLMES FOODS INC	\$30,935,700	\$30,656,190
KITCHEN PRIDE MUSHROOMS	\$35,265,810	\$27,667,780
TEXAS GONZALES & NORTHERN RAILROAD	\$27,780,850	\$27,606,270
GUADALUPE VALLEY ELECTRIC COOP	\$22,492,970	\$21,852,690
ADAMS EXTRACT & SPICE LLC	\$19,697,570	\$19,650,760

## **WAELDER I.S.D. 2025 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS**

TAXPAYER	MARKET	TAXABLE
PERMIAN HIGHWAY PIPELINE	\$48,133,740	\$48,133,740
CAL MAINE FOODS INC	\$62,404,680	\$43,614,790
BAYTEX ENERGY USA INC	\$23,408,200	\$20,946,840
UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD	\$18,269,540	\$18,268,530
J & B SAUSAGE	\$12,860,780	\$11,699,770
FLINT HILLS RESOURCES LP	\$3,685,960	\$3,685,960
BRISCO LAVO & RUTH FAMILY PARTNERS LP	\$3,624,480	\$3,624,480
WARWICK ARTEMIS LLC	\$3,526,600	\$3,359,000
CBTR HOLDINGS LLC	\$3,356,010	\$3,356,010
JANECKA DANNY VAN	\$3,867,690	\$1,893,950

## **MOULTON I.S.D. 2025 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS**

TAXPAYER	MARKET	TAXABLE
BAYTEX ENERGY USA INC	\$131,940,950	\$126,488,250
EOG RESOURCES INC	\$108,330,700	\$106,780,670
PERMIAN HIGHWAY PIPELINE	\$10,785,290	\$10,785,290
LAVACA MIDSTREAM LLC	\$8,169,540	\$8,169,540
REPSOL OIL & GAS USA LLC	\$7,395,040	\$7,395,040
CINADR JOHN GARLAND JR	\$6,239,690	\$6,229,030
SIKES ASHLEY HEWIT IRRVCBL TRUST	\$4,397,400	\$4,013,930
IRONWOOD SHINER PIPELINE	\$3,920,270	\$3,920,270
NEUSE NATHAN E & MARILYN M	\$5,965,620	\$3,048,880
JOHNSON MOULTON FAMILY PARTNERSHIP	\$3,014,840	\$2,991,310

## **CUERO I.S.D. 2025 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS**

TAXPAYER	MARKET	TAXABLE
EOG RESOURCES	\$146,824,550	\$128,982,980
DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP	\$8,490,280	\$8,485,280
CLARK JOHN RANCH LTD	\$8,309,180	\$4,526,220
ENTERPRISE CRUDE PIPELINE LLC	\$3,715,970	\$3,715,970
PRESTON JOHN MORGAN TRUST	\$7,513,760	\$2,853,310
DOUBLE R VENTURES LP	\$2,445,990	\$2,275,360
FLINT HILLS RESOURCES LP	\$2,228,590	\$2,228,590
CUSACK RANCH CORP	\$10,128,520	\$2,199,970
CAMPBELL JUDY P TRUST	\$6,685,750	\$2,025,300
5 SANDIES MILE LP	\$1,872,630	\$1,766,560

## **NIXON-SMILEY C.I.S.D. 2025 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS**

TAXPAYER	MARKET	TAXABLE
EOG RESOURCES INC	\$881,969,900	\$844,798,080
MARATHON OIL EF LLC	\$303,150,600	\$282,171,920
BARNHART RANCH MINERALS LP	\$72,500,820	\$68,423,470
BAPTIST FOUNDATION OF TEXAS	\$63,124,200	\$60,740,670
ZARVONA ENERGY LLC	\$38,920,070	\$38,920,070
VERDUN OIL & GAS LLC	\$36,227,350	\$36,227,350
HOLMES FOODS INC	\$35,147,720	\$34,571,540
WARWICK-ARTEMIS LLC	\$30,468,090	\$29,806,770
K M CRUDE & CONDENSATE LLC	\$19,589,020	\$19,589,020
BAR INVERTED TI LTD	\$17,634,240	\$17,449,260

## **SHINER I.S.D. 2025 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS**

TAXPAYER	MARKET	TAXABLE
EOG RESOURCES INC	\$219,019,940	\$212,963,410
BAYTEX ENERGY USA INC	\$49,917,210	\$48,631,710
MARATHON OIL EF LLC	\$38,430,160	\$33,713,120
DICKSON ALLEN FOUNDATION	\$8,331,150	\$8,268,920
BOEDEKER M C AGRICULTURE	\$23,623,860	\$5,680,640
LAVACA MIDSTREAM LLC	\$4,828,250	\$4,828,250
BORCHERS HENRY & ANNIE TRUST	\$7,179,630	\$2,991,940
BILSKY JAMES C & & MONA JOY	\$4,192,240	\$2,546,570
SIKES ASHLEY HEWIT IRRVCBL TR	\$2,542,510	\$2,278,990
DILWORTH SWD LLC	\$1,780,450	\$1,779,950

# YOAKUM I.S.D. 2025 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER	MARKET	TAXABLE
EOG RESOURCES INC	\$46,803,210	\$43,490,490
MARATHON OIL EF LLC	\$15,875,130	\$10,892,840
SILVERBOW RESOURCES OPER LLC	\$11,852,530	\$9,771,410
BAYTEX ENERGY USA INC	\$11,054,720	\$4,618,924
NABORS LUX 2	\$3,655,000	\$3,655,000
ADAMEK GILBERT & AGNES LTD	\$3,386,460	\$1,499,000
BOOTHE ROBERT INVESTMENTS LP	\$5,964,110	\$1,180,990
IRONWOOD MIDSTREAM ENERGY PART	\$966,740	\$966,740
BOOTHE BROTHERS PAVING II INC	\$7,146,930	\$931,700
EVX MIDSTREAM PARTNERS II LLC	\$925,340	\$925,340

#### GONZALES CO UNDERGROUND WATER DISTRICT 2025 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER	MARKET	TAXABLE
EOG RESOURCES INC	\$1,205,467,750	\$1,160,560,690
BAYTEX ENERGY USA INC	\$287,219,560	\$280,206,850
BYK USA INC	\$124,844,310	\$124,705,310
HOLMES FOODS INC	\$67,452,620	\$66,063,530
PERMIAN HIGHWAY PIPELINE	\$58,919,030	\$58,919,030
CAL MAINE FOODS INC	\$70,645,090	\$48,326,960
ZARVONA ENERGY LLC	\$38,920,070	\$38,920,070
VERDUN OIL & GAS LLC	\$36,228,400	\$36,228,400
WARWICK-ARTEMIS LLC	\$37,795,390	\$36,042,440
GUADALUPE VALLEY ELECTRIC COOP	\$32,637,790	\$31,606,260

## **GONZALES HEALTHCARE SYSTEMS 2025 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS**

TAXPAYER	MARKET	TAXABLE
EOG RESOURCES	\$1,949,046,280	\$1,867,616,560
BAYTEX ENERGY USA INC	\$389,405,060	\$378,430,320
MARATHON OIL EF LLC	\$351,078,200	\$328,372,320
BARNHART RANCH MINERALS LP	\$80,929,480	\$76,766,480
BAPTIST FOUNDATION OF TEXAS	\$71,511,900	\$69,088,960
PERMIAN HIGHWAY PIPELINE	\$58,919,930	\$58,919,930
CAL MAINE FOODS INC	\$70,645,090	\$48,408,300
ENTERPRISE CRUDE PIPELINE LLC	\$51,233,200	\$44,799,550
BYK USA INC	\$126,293,800	\$37,124,170
WARWICK-ARTEMIS LLC	\$38,488,970	\$36,736,020

#### **NIXON HOSPITAL DISTRICT 2025 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS**

TAXPAYER	MARKET	TAXABLE
HOLMES FOODS INC	\$35,461,760	\$34,962,750
EOG RESOURCES INC	\$25,624,800	\$25,166,780
ZARVONA ENERGY LLC	\$18,173,800	\$18,173,800
ENTERPRISE CRUDE PIPELINE LLC	\$10,882,210	\$10,882,210
AEP TEXAS INC	\$5,951,690	\$5,951,690
EVX MIDSTREAM PARTNERS II LLC	\$4,825,180	\$4,801,790
IRONWOOD MIDSTREAM ENERGY PART	\$4,636,830	\$4,636,830
HOUSTON PIPELINE COMPANY	\$3,981,020	\$3,981,020
AUTERRA OPERATING LLC	\$6,010,980	\$3,830,920
GUADALUPE VALLEY ELECTRIC COOP	\$3,506,450	\$3,506,450

# YOAKUM HOSPITAL DISTRICT 2025 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER	MARKET	TAXABLE
EOG RESOURCES INC	<b>\$44</b> ,478,210	\$43,712,060
MARATHON OIL EF LLC	\$15,875,130	\$10,892,840
SILVERBOW RESOURCES OPER LLC	\$11,852,530	\$9,771,410
BAYTEX ENERGY USA INC	\$4,878,350	\$4,878,350
NABORS LUX 2	\$3,655,000	\$3,655,000
BOOTHE ROBERT INVESTMENTS LP	\$5,964,110	\$1,180,990
ADAMEK GILBERT & AGNES LTD	\$1,121,460	\$1,121,460
IRONWOOD MIDSTREAM ENERGY	\$966,740	\$966,740
EVX MIDSTREAM PARTNERS II LLC	\$925,340	\$925,340
GUADALUPE VALLEY ELECTRIC COOP	\$886,450	\$886,450